

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


                               LOK SABHA

           UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2372

          TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018


                SHORTAGE OF COACHES


†2372. SHRI RAKESH SINGH:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


 (a) whether a decision has been taken to reduce the number of coaches in trains having a large number of coaches in all zones including the West Central Railway Zone, Jabalpur and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether difficulties are being faced in introduction of new trains due to shortage of coaches;


(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for the shortage;


(d) whether reduction in the number of coaches is likely to result in heavy rush of passengers in trains; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) No, Madam.


(c) to (e) Do not arise.

                                             *****

